

January 26, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2105

Page 1, line 2, remove "and"

Page 1, line 4, after "indigents" insert "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 1, line 19, after the boldfaced underscored period insert:

"1."

Page 2, line 1, replace "1." with "a."

Page 2, line 2, replace "2." with "b."

Page 2, line 3, replace "3." with "c."

Page 2, line 5, replace "4." with "d."

Page 2, line 7, replace "5." with "e."

Page 2, line 9, replace "6." with "f."

Page 2, after line 9, insert:

"2."

Page 2, after line 11, insert:

"SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$70,500, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the commission on legal counsel for indigents for the purpose of providing legal counsel services to persons who refuse to retain their own counsel, if the court has determined that they are incompetent to represent themselves, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June 30, 2013. "

Renumber accordingly